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Central administration 
 

Academic Affairs Office Mrs. Friederike Schöne 
International coordinator  
Admission for incoming 
students. 

Phone: + 46  (0) 33-435 5909 
E-mail: 
friederike.schone@hb.se  

Academic Affairs Office Ms. Ingeborg Herbertsson 
International coordinator 
 

Phone: + 46  (0) 33-435 4028 
E-mail: 
ingeborg.herbertsson@hb.se  

Academic Affairs Office Ms. Kristin Rådesjö 
International coordinator 
& Erasmus Mundus project.  

Phone: + 46  (0) 33-435 4390 
E-mail:  
kristin.radesjo@hb.se  

Academic Affairs Office Ms. Mette Svensson 
International coordinator 
& Erasmus Mundus project. 

Phone: + 46  (0) 732 305 968 
E-mail:  
mette.svensson@hb.se 

Student services/Library and 
learning resources 

Ms. Emma Bergstedt 
International coordinator for 
incoming students. 
Residence permits, insurance, 
introduction & 
accommodation. 

Phone: + 46  (0) 33-435 4488 
E-mail: 
emma.bergstedt@hb.se  
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Academic schools 
 

The Swedish School of 
Library and Information 
Science 

Mrs. Helena Gjertz  
International coordinator for 
academic matters.  

Phone: + 46  (0) 33-435 4369 
E-mail:  
helena.gjertz@hb.se  

School of Business and 
Informatics 

Ms. Grace Zhe Gu 
International coordinator for 
academic matters.  

Phone: + 46 (0) 33-435 4397 
E-mail: grace_zhe.gu@hb.se  

School of Engineering Ms. Solveig Klug 
International coordinator for 
academic matters.  

Phone: + 46 (0) 33-435 4648 
E-mail: solveig.klug@hb.se  

School of Education and 
Behavioural Sciences 

Mrs. Monica Hammarnäs 
International coordinator for 
academic matters. 
 
Mrs. Agneta Welin Mod 
International coordinator for 
academic matters. 

Phone: + 46 (0) 33-435 4111 
E-mail:  
monica.hammarnas@hb.se   
 
Phone: + 46 (0) 33-435 4098 
E-mail: 
agneta.welin_mod@hb.se  

The Swedish School of 
Textiles 

Ms. Anneli Bentzlin 
International coordinator for 
academic matters. 
 
Mr. Kenneth Tingsvik 
International coordinator for 
academic matters. 

Phone: + 46 (0) 33-435 4164 
E-mail: anneli.bentzlin@hb.se 

 
 
Phone: + 46 (0) 33-4354173 
E-mail: 
kenneth.tingsvik@hb.se  

School of Health Sciences Mrs. Yvonne Samuelsson 
International coordinator for 
academic matters. 

Phone: + 46 (0) 33-435 4784 
E-mail: 
yvonne.samuelsson@hb.se  

 
 

Practical information 
 

Application Application deadlines: 

 Autumn semester: 1 May  

 Spring semester:    1 November  
 

Nomination and application : 
https://transit.hb.se/ 
 

Accommodation Emma Bergstedt 
International coordinator 
 

Phone: + 46 (0) 33-435 4488 
E-mail: emma.bergstedt@hb.se  

Semester dates  Autumn semester: August 29, 2011 – January 15, 2012 

 Spring semester:    January 16, 2012 – June 3, 2012  
 

Introduction  Takes place during the week before semester starts 
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